

To whom it may concern

Date: December 19, 2022

Declaration of Origin and Conformity

DECLARATION OF EU CONFORMITY

We EET Group A/S declare under our sole responsibility that the following products

Product type: SC-SC multi mode fibre cable dublex OM3 50/125 LSZH 1M

Brand: Lanview Item no: LVO231473

Complies with the following directives

• 2011/65/EU – RoHS

Is in conformity with the following harmonized standards and standards:

• Reach

COMMENTS REGARDING REACH CONFORMITY

- REACH EC 1907/2006
 - Does not contain any substance of very high concern (SVHCs) on the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) SVHC candidate list above 0.1% weight by weight (w/w), unless a SCIP NO is declared:
 - o SCIP no.: N/A



DECLARATION OF ORIGIN

Country of origin: China HS code: 8544700090

US ECCN code: EU ECCN code:

This product is manufactured in China on behalf of Lanview $^{\rm B}$ and imported into the EU by EET Group A/S Tempovej 41, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark

Lanview® is a registered trademark (018401142) of EET Group A/S who uphold full producer responsibility.

Signed for and on behalf of EET Group A/S

Thomas Seim Larsen

Head of Product Development